Year ended March 31, 2022
Secured Loans  1,761.56  1,761.56  -  1,761.56
Trade Payables  5,897.76  5,897.76  -  5,897.76
Other financial liabilities  173.35  173.35  -  173.35

Market Risk :
Market risk comprises three types of risk: price risk, interest rate risk and currency risk. The risks may affect income and expenses, or
the value of its financial instruments of the Company. The objective of the Management of the Company for market risk is to maintain
this risk within acceptable parameters, while optimising returns. The Company exposure to, and the Management of, these risks is
explained below:

Security Price Risk

Equity price risk is related to the change in market price of the investments in quoted equity securities.

The Company’s exposure to securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the Balance Sheet at
fair value through profit or loss.

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the
portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.
Security Price Sensitivity (+/-5%)

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Investment in Quoted Securities
As At March 31, 2023 As At March 31, 2022

Movement in Rate +5% -5% +5% -5%
Impact on Profit or (Loss)  63.72  (63.72)  35.85  (35.85)

Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. Since, the Company has insignificant interest bearing borrowings, the exposure to risk of changes in market interest
rates is very low. The Company has not used any interest rate derivatives.
Interest Rate Sensitivity
No sensitivity analysis is prepared as the Company does not expect any material effect on the Company’s results arising from the
effects of reasonably possible changes to interest rates on interest bearing financial instruments at the end of the reporting period.